
Plea           UNIVERSITY OF SINDH                               

               JAMSHORO SINDH, PAKISTAN 
 

     
 
 

       TENDER NOTICE 
 

 

All the interested Contractors/Firms/Parties meeting eligibility criteria are having license 

of P.E.C. for the year 2012 as per SPPRA Rules invited to participate in tenders for 

Renovation and Rehabilitation of Sindh University Dadu Campus at Ustad Bukhari 

Degree College Dadu. 

 
S.No NAME OF WORK APPROVED 

COST 

TENDER 

FEE 

TIME OF 

COMPLETION 
1 Repair and Renovation of old 

block “B” for Academic use. 
1.800 M 

Rs.2000.0  

1 ½ months 

2 
Repair / Renovation of old 

Canteen. 
0.800 M 

Rs.1000.0  

 

1 ½ months 

3 Repair and Renovation of Shah 

Latif Block Hostel for 

Administration Use (Renovation 

of PVC Secretariat,  Library & 

Computer Room) 

1.800 M 

Rs.2000.0  

 

1 ½ months 

4 Rising & Repair of compound 

wall East site near Academic 

Block (Teaching) 

0.500 M 

Rs.500.0 1 ½ months 

5 
Construction of New Toilet 

Block. 
0.600 M 

Rs.500.0  

 

1 ½ months 

6 Construction of New Toilet Block 

for Boys 

 

0.800 M 

Rs.1000.0  

 

 

1 ½ months 

7 Renovation / Repair of External 

Floor (front portion of Building) 
0.600 M 

Rs.500.0  

1 ½ months 

8 
Construction of Check Post 0.600 M 

 

Rs.500.0 

 

1 ½ months 

9 
Electric Work 0.600 M 

Rs.500.0  

1 ½ months 

10 
Purchase of Coolers 0.300 M 

Rs.300.0  

1  month 

11 Construction of 02 Nos Overhead 

Water Tank 
0.500 M 

Rs.500.0  

1 ½ months 

12 External Development by making  

Lawn 
1.500 M 

Rs.2000.0  

1 ½ months 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
13 

Construction of Metallic Asphalt   5.000 M 
 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1  month 

14 
Making Drainage Line in Campus 2.200 M 

 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1 ½ months 

15 
Water Supply 2.500 M 

 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1 ½ months 

16 Sewerage Line 2.200 M Rs.3000.0 1 ½ months 

17 Electrification 4.500 M Rs.3000.0 1 ½ months 

18 
Construction of Compound Wall 2.500 M 

 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1 ½ months 

19 Making Lawn Footpath etc 0.800 M Rs.500.0 1 ½ months 

20 Construction of underground 

Water Tank 
5.000 M 

 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1 ½ months 

21 Construction of Overhead Water 

Tank 
6.000 M 

 

Rs.3000.0 

 

1 ½ months 
 

 

 

Tender will be issued on application with complete brochure of the Company in the 

name of Project Director, Sindh University Jamshoro upto 07.05.2012.  

 

Sealed tenders will be received back on 08-05-2012 and will be opened on the same 

date at 1.00 p.m. in the presence of Tender Opening Committee. No Tender will be 

issued without production of 2% earnest money in shape of Call Deposit / Pay order in 

the name of Project Director, University of Sindh.  

 

“The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of 

SPPRA Rules”. 
 

 

 

 

          -Sd- 
 

(ENGR. QAMAR-UL-HASSAN MEMON) 

INCHARGE PROJECT DIRECTOR 

UNIVERSITY OF SINDH, JAMSHORO 

Tel#: 022-9213214 

 


